

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 27775 OF 2024**

Anjali Dave. ... Petitioner

Versus

Tata Institute of Social Sciences & Anr. ... Respondents.

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Mihir Desai i/b. Ms. Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Leave to remove the document at page No. 51 and replace the same with the document dated 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **27<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.**
3. All office objections be removed on or before 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, failing which, the Petition would stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

4. Subject to above, let the affidavit in reply be filed at least 10 days prior to the returnable date.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

ARUNA  
SANDEEP  
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by  
ARUNA SANDEEP  
TALWALKAR  
Date: 2024.12.07  
10:44:33 +0530