

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.27775 OF 2024

Anjali DavePetitioner

Vs.

Tata Institute of Social Sciences & Anr.Respondents

Ms. Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

1. This is a motion for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 4th December, 2024. It is pointed out that, inadvertently, the Petitioner mentioned page No.51 to be replaced, instead of Page Nos.58 and 59.

2. **The motion is disposed off.**

3. Leave to remove page Nos. 58 and 59, to be replaced by the document dated 20th June, 2024.

4. Corrected order be uploaded.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)