

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.36 OF 2025

Anjali Dave ...Petitioner
Versus
Tata Institute of Social Sciences
Through its Registrar ...Respondents

Ms. Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues, for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2025

P C.

1. The service report on the Respondent shall be placed on record by the office.
2. Stand Over to 17th February, 2025.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]