

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 36 OF 2025

Anjali DavePETITIONER

V/S

Tata Institute Of Social Sciences Through ItsRESPONDENT
Registrar

Ms. Rishika Agarwal for the Petitioner...

Adv. Yogesh J. Mishra i/by PRS Legal for the Resp. No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 25/06/2026 Special Pension Board..

(ASSOCIATE)